Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11226

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.03 shall be amended as follows:

Town Map: Town of Dunkirk Location: Section 20

Zoning District Boundary Changes

A-1EX to A2 (1)

A parcel of land located in the Southeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 20, Township 5 North, Range 11 East (town of Dunkirk), described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 20; thence South 88°23' West 982.99 feet; thence South 6°05' East 930.25 feet along the centerline of Taylor Lane; thence South 5°39' East 742.23 feet along the centerline of Taylor Lane to the point beginning; thence South 83°46' East 313.38 feet; thence South 65°18' West 100.50 feet along a meander line; thence South 14°24' West 71.77 feet along a meander line; thence North 86°21' West 198.55 feet; thence North 3°39' East 55.0 feet along the centerline of Taylor Lane; thence North 5°39' West 78.42 feet to the point of beginning. Said parcel also included lands lying between the above described meander line and the bank of the Yahara River and between the Northerly and Southerly property lines extended.